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Academic Libraries Section 
KLA Quarterly Board Report 
To:  KLA Board 
From: James E. Manasco, Chair, Academic Section 
Date: March 6, 2011 
 
I. The following appointments were made to the section’s standing committees: 
 
Audit Committee 

Name Institution Email Phone 

 Tyler Goldberg (Chair) UofL tylergoldberg@louisville.edu  502-852-8723 

Angel Clemons UofL angel.clemons@louisville.edu  502-852-8713 

Uma Doraiswamy WKU uma.doraiswamy@wku.edu 270-745-6442 

Peter Hesseldenz UK phessel@email.uky.edu 859-257-0500 x2117 

Judy Sackett UK jsackett@email.uky.edu 

 

859-257-0500 x2088 

Nelda Sims WKU nelda.sims@wku.edu 270-745-5378 

Maureen Cropper, ex 
officio 

BCTC maureen.cropper@kctcs.edu 859-246-6394 

 
Awards Committee 
Name Institution Email Phone 

Lois Schultz, Chair NKU schultz@nku.edu 859-331-3392 

Therese D. Baker WKU terri.baker@wku.edu 270-745-6119 

Marcia Freyman Bluegrass CTC marcia.freyman@kctcs.edu  859-246-6396 

Suzanne Gehring Asbury University suzanne.gehring@asbury.edu 859-858-3511 x2270 
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Lois Hamill NKU hamill1@nku.edu 859-572-5863 

Jack Montgomery WKU jack.montgomery@wku.edu 270-745-6156 

Nancy Richey WKU nancy.richey@wku.edu  270-745-6092 

Ryan Weir Murray State  ryan.weir@murraystate.edu 270-809-5607 

 
 
Communications Committee 

Name Institution Email Phone 

Kandace Rogers, Chair Sullivan University krogers@sullivan.edu  859 514 3359 

Jennifer Bartlett UK jen.bartlett@uky.edu  859-257-0500 x2068 

Maureen Cropper Bluegrass CTC maureen.cropper@kctcs.edu  859-246-6394 

Jeannie Gay Galloway Alice Lloyd College jeanniegalloway@alc.edu 606-497-8066 

Tammera Race WKU tammera.race@wku.edu 270-745-6154 

Jill Sherman UofL jdsher01@louisville.edu 502-852-7082 

Hilary Writt Sullivan University hwritt@sullivan.edu  859-514-3359 

 
Joint Spring Conference 2012 Site Selection Committee-Section Representative 

Name Institution Email Phone 

Sean Kinder WKU sean.kinder@wku.edu 270-745-6339 

 
Joint Spring Conference 2013 Site Selection Committee-Section Representative 

Name Institution Email Phone 

Carrie Frey Centre College carrie.frey@centre.edu 859-238-5275 

 
Local Arrangements Committee 

Name Institution Email Phone Org 

Melissa Brooks, Chair Morehead m.brooks@moreheadstate.edu 606-783- Academic 
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State 2236 

Jeannie Gay Galloway Alice Lloyd jeanniegalloway@alc.edu 606-497-
8066 

Academic 

Virginia Mattingly University of 
Louisville 

  KYSLA 

Jen Bartlett University of 
Kentucky 

  KYSLA 

 
 
 
 
 
Membership Committee 

Name Institution Email Phone 

Laura Hall, Chair UK lehall1@email.uky.edu  859.257.0500 x2119 

Shawn Livingston UK sdlivi00@email.uky.edu 859-257-0500 x2113 

Anthony Ubelhor UK anthony.ubelhor@insightbb.com 859-269-8946 

Carol Watwood WKU carol.watwood@wku.edu 270-745-3912 

Wendy Wood NKU woodw@nku.edu 859-572-5480 

Dolores Yilibuw EKU dolores.yilibuw@eku.edu 859-622-3068 

 
Nominating Committee 

Name Institution Email Phone 

James Manasco, Chair UofL james.manasco@louisville.edu 502-852-8731 

Lesley Jackson, Past Chair Centre College lesley.jackson@centre.edu 859-238-5280 

Angel Clemons UofL angel.clemons@louisville.edu 502-852-8713 

 
Professional Development Committee 
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Name Institution Email Phone 

Laura Whayne, Chair UK lwhayne@engr.uky.edu 859-257-2155 

Cynthia Atkins Hopkinsville CC cynthia.atkins@kctcs.edu 270-707-3761 

Wendell Barnett Sullivan University wbarnett@sullivan.edu 859-514-3359 

Cindy Gaffney Bowling Green TC cindy.gaffney@kctcs.edu 270-901-1095 

Karen Gilbert EKU karen.gilbert@eku.edu 859-622-1781 

Rachel Howard UofL rachel.howard@louisville.edu 502-852-4476 

Anna Marie Johnson UofL annamarie@louisville.edu 502-852-1491 

Ann Nichols Hopkinsville CC ann.nichols@kctcs.edu 270-707-3762 

 
II. I made the following appointments to KLA committees: 
 
Communications Committee-Kandace Rogers 
Member Services-Laura Hall 
Recruitment, Mentoring and Diversity-Latisha Reynolds, UofL 
 
III. Conferences:   
 

A. Joint Spring Conference:  The Joint Spring Conference program and registration forms 
are live.  The conference will take place April 13-15, 2011.  Last date to register will be 
April 6, 2011.  There will be no on-site registrations!  Keynote Speakers will be Ruth 
Kneale, Systems Librarian at the National Solar Observatory in Tucson, Arizona and 
Leslie Reynolds from Texas A&M.  Our pre-conference speaker is Mike Crumpton from 
the University of North Carolina at Greensboro who will be presenting on “Maintaining a 
Professional Presence.” 
The conference brochure  http://sla-divisions.typepad.com/files/jsc_brochure_final.pdf   
The registration website  http://sla-
divisions.typepad.com/kentucky/2010/12/2011jsc.html 
 
B. KLA Fall:  Christian J. Miller will be the featured speaker for Academic Section.  
Christian Miller is the Reference, Instruction and Outreach Coordinator at the Martin P. 
Catherwood Library in the School of Industrial and Labor Relations at Cornell University. 
The Catherwood Library is renowned as one of the top libraries in the world collecting 
information on work and workplace issues and his interests include the library as a 
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workplace. He also has served on numerous campus-wide library committees and is the 
current Chair of the Academic Division of the Special Libraries Association.  Christian’s 
session title is:  “Fostering Innovation and Creativity:  What Libraries Can Learn from 
Second City.” 


